COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION , Page 1 of 7
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-14-2-1023 - V
Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Secunty Cooperatwe Agreement

Modification Number: P0006

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU ISSUED TO THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.8.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendlces Article VI, Sect 703;

MECA Article XH, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements Mark purpose and obtain-signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-
1, Chapter 3. .

[x} a. FUNDING :

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ ] c. TERMINATION

[ 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE'

Action Funding Source o ‘ ) ~ From Change =~ ‘| . To
FED Allotment . ~ ' $2,504,200.00 |- 1560,000.00) | $2,444,200.00
FED AFP \\ L L ' 5‘2;504,200.00, ";éé%ézgggsggg | $2,444,200.00

+ 1. JUSTIFICATI DN Adjust AFP and Allotment to W912PQ 14-2- 1023, ANG Security Cooperaﬁve Agreemeat to reflect
4 qsarter funding for FY 14. V

: 2 ACTION Approve modi ﬂcanon of the ANG Security Cooperatlve Agreement to adjust AFP and Allotment to W912PQ-.
14-2-1023, ANG Security Cooperative Agreement to reﬂect 4th quarter fundi ng for FY 14 o

1 3. See Obl :gat;on/Reimbursement Document venfymg fund ing for Stewart ANG (105™) dated 10 June 2014.
1 4. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1023 for FY 14 with the attached update.

55As FY2014 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add fundmg to the Append!x by separate
| modification. . , o

= ) ' : EXECUTION
Except as provided herei in, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Append:x remain unchangeﬁ in

Il force and effect.
5N WITNESS WHEREOF,. the pames by their. authorized representafi\zes exeoute this Cooperatwe Agreement

Modification.
i

NA?}O&A }Gmga U’rﬁzﬁmz' ”

SATRICK A MURPHY — | o
Major General, NYARNG ' ““Golonel BSA , -
The Adjutant General ~ S E}SF’F% for New “ferk o

Date: Q:émiS" ,Da’ie?i, 7 | W%;

iﬁ@? ENCE 1 ASHLEY .

gfff?zmvgﬁ AS TO LFGAL FORM: |, T TAPPRC

By: 7 ki X Lot e NG it L
Counsel Raé&g‘tg Caﬁwazf Jr., &%&LA* o g + i;aaﬁs%% ?aaﬁ Saa; Vi %e C{}?

| Date: =2 Z‘%ﬁﬁ/ %fﬁy awg ” Date: , 45? e/ g?';

A NYARNG




v August 2009 v.01 4

g. Unit Exercisesg Inspections and Assessments: SCA personﬁe! “will support Orgéniéational _exercises,
inspections and assessments, performing duties and services defined within this Appendix. T

. -h.Allchanges to the terms or conditions of this Appendix shall be processed in accordance with IAW NGR 5-
“1, Chapter 3. ‘ o ) .

Section 2309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anti¢ipétes, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
<under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year. ' '

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds- obligated for NGB’S share uﬁder this Appendix. g)niy;»
funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State. -
Funds shall be obligated as received by the CAPM. . L o S - : E

c. The'followin’g funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

Fiscal Year 2010:

Approved Budget/(AFP)

$3,101,952.17

-Total Dollars Obligated
$3,101,952.17 - -

Total Dollars Obligated ~

2. Fiscal Year 2011: Approved Budget/(AFP)
: g $2,978,654.33 , $2,978654.33 - .
Approved IKA ~ $ 1,000.00 IKA Obligated = $1,000.00
3 Fiscal Year 2012: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
‘ $4,027,100.00 - : $2,871,300.00 - - |
4. Fiscal Year 2013:& , Approved BUdgef/(AFP); Total Dollars Qb!igatéd .
- o $3,42231252 $342231252
Fiscal Yea; 2014: Approved Budget/{AFP) _ Total Dollars Obligated -

S

W912PQ-14-2-1023

© $2,444,200.00

$2,444,200.00

on



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-14

AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-14-2-1023 AS OF:
12/16/2014
MOD 6 Adjust Allotment to reflect 4th quarter funding
CURRENT MOD # CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
“{ GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL 558,000.00 (60,000.00) 408,000.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 558,000.00 (60,000.00) 498,000.00
AFP: $498,000.00 ;
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL 469,700.00 469,700.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 469,700.00 - 469,700.00
AFP: $469,700.00
“AFP: 2
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 436,900.00 - 436,900.00 |
TOTAL FEDERAL 436,900.00 - 436,900.00 |
AFP: $436,900.00
STEWART 100% FEDERAL 1,039,600.00 - 1,039,600.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 1,039,600.00 1,039,600.00
AFP: ©1,039,600.00
GRAND TOTAL |100% FEDERAI 2,504,200.00 (60,000.00) 2,444 200.00
(ALL BASES) TOTAL FEDERAL 2,504,200.00 (60,000.00) 2,444,200.00

AFP Total:

$2,444,200.00




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR Al GUMD FY-14
: AIR BASE SECURITY. AGREEMENT .

& TR CONTRACTNUMBERW912PQ 14-24023 - o
) . . - ca - s R e AS‘OF ]
. MOD #2 R 12/15;29,14
CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION "HANGE + ALLOCATION
[GABRESKI — |100% FEDERAL o 55800000 | . (60,00000)] . 498,000.00
@ TOTAL FEDERAL - , ssgoooo0 | (6000000 498, 000.00 |
+___|oraNDTOTAL. " __ss8, 000, oof (60 000.00) S 498000 oo

-, o o A

JUSTIFICAT!ON ThIS modlﬁcatlon increases/decreases the AFF’/ALLOTMENT by ($18’4 000} for the purpose of State Secunty
| certify that the adIustments shown above are true and correct. Any and alf changes are made in accordance ]
- with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS) ’ R

‘ Digitally signedby .~~~
© JOHNSON.BRIAN.PA Setifitmaneny,

; A%AI?A'FI!?‘CK.TOZ@DS‘iM e
 fee Date: 2014.12.15 16:37:18 -05'00 dm A

V:\Budgets\FOMA\2014\ARCHIVE\MCA 21 MOD Form for FY14 #2.xisxMCA 21.MOD Form for FY14 ¥2.xIsxAPP1023



Y AP 03

A
SR

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY14
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-XX-2-1023
AS OF:
MOD #04 42212014
# NTIENT R b CURRENT e’ REVISED
LOCATION . PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +£ ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL .
TOTAL FEDERAL - . .
GRAND TOTAL - = -
AFP. z
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL 2
TOTAL FEDERAL - . -
GRAND TOTAL - = .
AFP: =
NIAGARA FALLS  |100% FEDERAL ' <
TOTAL FEDERAL - . .
GRAND TOTAL S 2 )
i AFP; .
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 68,900.00 368,000.00 436,900.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 68,900.00 368,000.00 436,900.00
___{GRAND TOTAL 88,900.00 368,000.00 436,900.00
AF p: -
STEWART 100% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL . = =
GRAND TOTAL \ - ‘ - .
e AFP: : . -
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL. =
(ALL BASES) .
TOTAL FEDERAL - . .
GRAND TOTAL , P T | =
JAFPTOTAL: $0.00 :

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFPIALLOTMENT by $368,000 for the purpose of balaring to the initial funding

document.

I certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and alf changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

\
T

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER

DATE:

(cannot be delegated down to a lower level)



(51

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-14

AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-14-2-1023

MOD #04

AS CF:
712812014

LOCATION

 PERCENTAGE |

“CURRENT

ALLOCATION

CHANGE +/-

REVISED
ALLOCATION

GABRESKI

100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

HANCOCK

100% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

STRATTON

100% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

STEWART

100% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL

GHA

ALY

6130000 |

378,300.00

1,039,800.00

(ALL BASES)

GRAND TOTAL

10U ~EDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

tJUSTIFICATION: This modification increases/decreases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $x00000x for the purpose of 0000000,
'f certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
~with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS),

LA

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER {cannot be delegated down to a lower level)

'DATE: 277':7::)1 [CF

Lt Col Sean Murphy
105th Comptroller Flight
Cormmander




APY

e |
[ 1

Sanzo, Melissa L MSG USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

E%’/{“

¥

From: . : Forsyth, Melissa E Capt USAF ANG 174 ATKW!CPTF [melissa: fcrsyth@ang af. m;i}z;%

Sent: 3 Tuesday, December 16, 2014 11:15 AM %

To: Sanzo, Melissa L MSG USARMY NG NYARNG (US} :

Cc: , Ktnner Danita S Mrs USAF ANG 174 CES/CERR: Ramsey Michael I E CMSgt %AF‘ A
174 SFS/SFM

Subject: RE: APPZBFY14FUnmng(UNCLASS FIED)

Signed By: : melissa.forsyth@us.af mil

MSG Sanzo, ) ‘ , . S

Nothing has changed; we are still at $469, 700,
Capt Forsyth

----- Ovlglnal Message-~—~~

From: Sanzo, Melissa L MSG USARMY NG NYARNG (US)
[mailto:melissa.l.sanzo.mil@mail . mil]

Sent: Tuesday, December 16, 2014 11:09 AM ) ,
- To: Kinner, Danita S Mrs USAF ANG 174 CES/CERR Fgrsyth Melissa E Capt USAF
ANG 174 ATKW/CPTF

Subject: APP 23 FY 14 Funding (UNCLASSIFIED)

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED
~ Caveats: NONE. . -

Ma’am/Danita - goed morning J

I am doing a MoD for APP 1023 for FY 14 and wWas’ wonderlng 1f your numbers -
~ had changed. The last MORD I received for APP 1023 FY 14 shows you guys at
© $469,700. If anything has changed please provide me the MORD -and 51gned MOD
request by 1500 today if posszble : .

Thank you for yolir assistance.

V4R

MSG Melissd L. Sanzo

- Grants & Agreements Program Analyst

7 518-786-4775

R

#

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED



1 /e

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AINGUMD FY-14

. AIR BASE SECURITY. AGREEMENT . . )
CONTRACT NUMBER W91 2PQ~14-2-.1 023 . . LT ;
. e -, e ASOF: . - -
N MOD #2 s <L T i50034
. K% CURRENT . K - REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- - ALLOCATION
- {GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL 558,000.00 (60,000.00) 498,000.00
o) TOTAL FEDERAL 558,000.00 (60,000.00) 498,000.00 4
- GRA ND TOTAL 553 000 00 [50 000 00) 498, 000 00

- . . et

. JUSTIFICATION Thns modlﬁcatlon mcreases/decreases me AFP[ALLOTMENT by (318'4 000) for the purpose pf State Secunty , i
~ | certify that the ad[ustments showhabove are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance o ) :
. with approved Federal Fundmgdocuments (PLEASE ATTACH FUND!NG DOCUMENTS) .=

= JOHNSON BRIAN PA

Digitally signed by . . :
JOHNSON. BRIAN. PATRlCK.1024605147 .
DN: c=US, o-U S. Govemment ou‘DoD

Date: 20141215163718 0500‘ '

L e

v

V:\Budgets\FOMA\2014\ARCHIVE\MCA 21 MOD Foem for FY14 #2.xIsxMCA-21.MOD Form for FY14 §2.xIsxAPP1023'




